

The Welsh Luxury Hamper Ingredients and Allergens



Welsh Sparkling Wine 75cl

N/A

Rhubarb and Cranberry Gin 75cl

N/A

Penderyn - Legend 75cl

N/A

Devil's Bridge Spiced Rum 20cl

N/A

Barti Spiced Rum 70cl

N/A

Pinot Noir Reserve 75cl

N/A

Loose leaf Welsh Brew tea

N/A

Gin and Lemon Chocolate Stick Box

Chocolate: Whole **milk** powder, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin, natural vanilla flavoring. Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 33.6% minimum, Milk Solids 36.2% minimum. White Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 28% minimum, Milk Solids 22 % minimum

Decoration: AZO Free – May contain Fat based Cocoa Butter; Colouring: Blue E132, Yellow E100, White E171, Red E120; Colour powder mica, titanium dioxide carrier E555 56-76%; Colour E171 24-44%

Filling: white chocolate, cream (from milk), Gin (5.50%), glucose, lemon puree (raspberry pulp 90%, Sugar 10%) (2.20%), butter (from milk).

For Allergens – see ingredients in bold above.

Not suitable for Nut, Peanut, Milk, Sulphites sufferers, due to ingredients and manufacturing methods. Suitable for vegetarians. Gluten Free.

Chilli and Tomato Cheddar

Allergens: Milk

Chocolate dipped rose and lemon turkish delights (16)

Ingredients

Water (48%), Sugar (45%), corn starch (6%), lemon juice (0.2%), cream of tartar (0.2%), natural flavours (rose) (0.2%), natural colour (Glycerol (E422) Cochineal (E120)) (0.4%)

Chocolate: Cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. Dark Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 54.4% minimum. May contain milk

For Allergens – See ingredients in Bold above.

Not suitable for Nut, Milk, Sulphite sufferers, due to ingredients and manufacturing methods. Suitable for vegetarians. Gluten Free.

Milk Chocolate Truffles (16)

Sea Salt & Vanilla – INGREDIENTS: Milk Chocolate(42%): Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin (**E322**), Natural Vanilla Flavouring, **cream**, vanilla extract [Water, Ethanol, Sugar, Vanilla Bean Extract], sea salt, white chocolate.

Raspberry – INGREDIENTS: Milk Chocolate(42%): Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin (**E322**), Natural Vanilla Flavouring, **cream**, raspberries, sugar.

Zesty Orange – INGREDIENTS: Milk Chocolate(42%): Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin (**E322**), Natural Vanilla Flavouring, **cream**,

rapeseed oil, orange oil, water, Colours: E172, modified starch, Acidity regulator: E330, Preservative: E202.

Hazelnut – INGREDIENTS: Milk Chocolate (40%), Sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, **Soya Lecithin (E322)**, Natural vanilla flavouring], **cream, Hazelnut**, sugar.

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**. Made on premises where **nuts** are handled.

Cut Comb Honey 400g

Product of Hungary

Our Signature Welsh Luxury Candle

N/A

Hand-Cut Pink Gin Marmalade

Ingredients: Sugar, pink grapefruit (45%), lemons, filtered water, Brecon Botanicals Gin (1.6%), Angostura Bitters (0.2%).

240g Gluten free and suitable for vegetarians & vegans.

Hot Chocolate

Ingredients – Milk Chocolate (**MILK + SOYA**), Dark Chocolate (**SOYA**), Cocoa Powder, Sugar, Sea Salt. May contain traces of nuts

Made in a kitchen that handles:

Cereals, Eggs, Milk, Fish, Lupin, Mustard, Nuts, Peanuts, Sesame, Soya, Sulphur Dioxide

Apple and Ale Chutney

Ingredients: Apples 24%, raisins, **dates & apricots (sulphur dioxide)**, sultanas, currants, onions, Aspath's cider vinegar, **ALE 10% (BARLEY, hops & yeast)**, brown sugar, lemon juice & spices.

Allergy Advice. For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in CAPITALS. All of our products are produced in a kitchen where gluten, dairy, nuts & mustard are used.

Oat Crackers with cheddar cheese

Allergen Information (Contains WHEAT, GLUTEN, MILK). For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see allergens in bold. May also contain traces of Mustard, Celery Seed, Sulphites.

Rock Star Cheese - Cave aged cheddar

Vintage Cheddar Cheese [**Milk**]

Exotic Wood & Ylang Ylang Diffuser

N/A

Salted Caramel Fudge

Sugar, glucose syrup, sweetened condensed **MILK**, refined vegetable oil (palm – RSPO certified sustainable), butter (**MILK**), clotted cream (**MILK**), natural flavouring, sea salt (0.2%), emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin, salt.

Allergy Advice: for allergens see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Produced in an environment where **PEANUTS & TREE NUTS** are used.

Luxury Daffodil Apron

N/A

'Worms Head - Gower' Coffee 227g

N/A

Luxury biscuit tube

WHEAT flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), Salted butter (**MILK** 33%), sugar